
NAME OF BIDDER

ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE
 EXTENDED 

PRICE 
UNIT PRICE

 EXTENDED 
PRICE 

BASE BID - PART A
1 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. 110,000.00$    110,000.00$                 
2 2” WATERLINE 6,483 L.F. 70.00$              453,810.00$                 
3 4” WATERLINE 9,376 L.F. 90.00$              843,840.00$                 
4 6” WATERLINE 7,564 L.F. 110.00$           832,040.00$                 
5 2” STREET CROSSING 7 Ea. 3,000.00$        21,000.00$                   
6 4” STREET CROSSING 18 Ea. 3,500.00$        63,000.00$                   
7 6” STREET CROSSING 15 Ea. 4,000.00$        60,000.00$                   
8 2” MJ GATE VALVE 7 Ea. 2,100.00$        14,700.00$                   
9 4” MJ GATE VALVE 27 Ea. 2,300.00$        62,100.00$                   

10 6” MJ GATE VALVE 18 Ea. 2,500.00$        45,000.00$                   
11 2-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 10 Ea. 7,000.00$        70,000.00$                   
12 3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 13 Ea. 7,500.00$        97,500.00$                   
13 FLUSHING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 Ea. 3,500.00$        7,000.00$                     
14 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 3 Ea. 1,200.00$        3,600.00$                     
15 ¾” SERVICE LINE (SHORT) 105 Ea. 1,500.00$        157,500.00$                 
16 ¾” SERVICE LINE (LONG) 103 Ea. 3,000.00          309,000.00$                 
17 ¾” SERVICE LINE (EXTRA LENGTH) 9,000 L.F. 60.00                540,000.00$                 
18 METER BOX AND LID 208 Ea. 2,000.00          416,000.00$                 
19 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (4”) 50 S.Y. 150.00              7,500.00$                     
20 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 150 S.Y. 100.00              15,000.00$                   
21 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 150 S.Y. 200.00              30,000.00$                   
22 4” HIGHWAY CROSSING 2 Ea. 3,500.00          7,000.00$                     
23 6” HIGHWAY CROSSING 2 Ea. 5,000.00          10,000.00$                   
24 4” RAILROAD CROSSING IN EXISTING CASING 1 Ea. 20,000.00        20,000.00$                   
25 6” RAILROAD CROSSING 1 Ea. 25,000.00        25,000.00$                   
26 1” SERVICE LINE 288 L.F. 60.00                17,280.00$                   
27 2” SERVICE LINE 132 L.F. 75.00                9,900.00$                     
28 SITE RESTORATION AND SEEDING 1 L.S. 10,000.00        10,000.00$                   
29 2” WATER METER 2 Ea. 3,000.00          6,000.00$                     
30 3” WATER METER AND SERVICE LINE 1 Ea. 5,000.00          5,000.00$                     

TOTAL BASE BID - PART A 4,268,770.00$              -$                          -$                           

BID ALTERNATE 1

1
STANDARD RADIO READ METER 208 Ea.

850.00$           176,800.00$                 
TOTAL BID PART A - ALTERNATE 1 176,800.00$                 -$                          -$                           

BID ALTERNATE 2
1 5/8" X 3/4" CELLULAR READ METERS 254 Ea. 1,000.00$        254,000.00$                 
2 CELLULAR READ SYSTEM (SOFTWARE AND EQUIPMENT) 1 L.S. 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                     
3 METER BOX AND LID 46 Ea. 2,000.00$        92,000.00$                   

TOTAL BID PART A - ALTERNATE 2 351,000.00$                 -$                          -$                           

4,445,570.00$              

4,619,770.00$              

BASE BID - PART B
1 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. 30,000.00$      30,000.00$                   30,000.00$            30,000.00$              25,000.00$            25,000.00$               
2 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 18 Ea. 1,000.00$        18,000.00$                   3,200.00$              57,600.00$              3,685.00$              66,330.00$               
3 POINT REPAIR 95 L.F. 750.00$           71,250.00$                   425.00$                  40,375.00$              525.00$                  49,875.00$               
4 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE LINER 14,474 L.F. 80.00$              1,157,920.00$              29.00$                    419,746.00$            33.50$                    484,879.00$             
5 SERVICE LATERAL REPAIR 10 Ea. 1,500.00$        15,000.00$                   250.00$                  2,500.00$                210.00$                  2,100.00$                 
6 SITE RESTORATION/SEEDING 1 L.S. 5,000.00$        5,000.00$                     1,500.00$              1,500.00$                2,625.00$              2,625.00$                 
7 SEWER CLEANING AND TV INSPECTION 14,474 L.F. 25.00$              361,850.00$                 3.50$                      50,659.00$              4.00$                      57,896.00$               

TOTAL BASE BID - PART B 1,659,020.00$              602,380.00$            688,705.00$             

NA
NA

Red text indicates mathematical error on bid form

YES
YES

TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 2

2024 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF BURDEN, KANSAS
Wednesday, August 20, 2025

 Engineer's Opinion of Probable 
Cost 

 ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC.  SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC 

YES
YES

TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED
BID BOND

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

NA

NA

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

NA

NA
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NAME OF BIDDER

ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE
 EXTENDED 

PRICE 
UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE 

BASE BID - PART A
1 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. 110,000.00$    110,000.00$                    $           120,490.00  $                 120,490.00 
2 2” WATERLINE 6,483 L.F. 70.00$               453,810.00$                    $                     79.40  $                 514,750.20 
3 4” WATERLINE 9,376 L.F. 90.00$               843,840.00$                    $                     94.70  $                 887,907.20 
4 6” WATERLINE 7,564 L.F. 110.00$            832,040.00$                    $                   114.50  $                 866,078.00 
5 2” STREET CROSSING 7 Ea. 3,000.00$         21,000.00$                      $               2,439.00  $                   17,073.00 
6 4” STREET CROSSING 18 Ea. 3,500.00$         63,000.00$                      $               3,284.00  $                   59,112.00 
7 6” STREET CROSSING 15 Ea. 4,000.00$         60,000.00$                      $               4,385.00  $                   65,775.00 
8 2” MJ GATE VALVE 7 Ea. 2,100.00$         14,700.00$                      $               2,037.00  $                   14,259.00 
9 4” MJ GATE VALVE 27 Ea. 2,300.00$         62,100.00$                      $               2,785.00  $                   75,195.00 

10 6” MJ GATE VALVE 18 Ea. 2,500.00$         45,000.00$                      $               3,520.00  $                   63,360.00 
11 2-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 10 Ea. 7,000.00$         70,000.00$                      $               9,067.00  $                   90,670.00 
12 3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 13 Ea. 7,500.00$         97,500.00$                      $             10,575.00  $                 137,475.00 
13 FLUSHING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 Ea. 3,500.00$         7,000.00$                        $               4,117.00  $                     8,234.00 
14 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 3 Ea. 1,200.00$         3,600.00$                        $                   334.50  $                     1,003.50 
15 ¾” SERVICE LINE (SHORT) 105 Ea. 1,500.00$         157,500.00$                    $               1,857.00  $                 194,985.00 
16 ¾” SERVICE LINE (LONG) 103 Ea. 3,000.00           309,000.00$                    $               3,897.00  $                 401,391.00 
17 ¾” SERVICE LINE (EXTRA LENGTH) 9,000 L.F. 60.00                 540,000.00$                    $                     61.10  $                 549,900.00 
18 METER BOX AND LID 208 Ea. 2,000.00           416,000.00$                    $                   397.00  $                   82,576.00 
19 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (4”) 50 S.Y. 150.00               7,500.00$                        $                   110.50  $                     5,525.00 
20 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 150 S.Y. 100.00               15,000.00$                      $                     40.20  $                     6,030.00 
21 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 150 S.Y. 200.00               30,000.00$                      $                   251.00  $                   37,650.00 
22 4” HIGHWAY CROSSING 2 Ea. 3,500.00           7,000.00$                        $             22,845.00  $                   45,690.00 
23 6” HIGHWAY CROSSING 2 Ea. 5,000.00           10,000.00$                      $             36,250.00  $                   72,500.00 
24 4” RAILROAD CROSSING IN EXISTING CASING 1 Ea. 20,000.00         20,000.00$                      $             21,890.00  $                   21,890.00 
25 6” RAILROAD CROSSING 1 Ea. 25,000.00         25,000.00$                      $             92,475.00  $                   92,475.00 
26 1” SERVICE LINE 288 L.F. 60.00                 17,280.00$                      $                     61.70  $                   17,769.60 
27 2” SERVICE LINE 132 L.F. 75.00                 9,900.00$                        $                     75.30  $                     9,939.60 
28 SITE RESTORATION AND SEEDING 1 L.S. 10,000.00         10,000.00$                      $           220,200.00  $                 220,200.00 
29 2” WATER METER 2 Ea. 3,000.00           6,000.00$                        $             10,595.00  $                   21,190.00 
30 3” WATER METER AND SERVICE LINE 1 Ea. 5,000.00           5,000.00$                        $             16,770.00  $                   16,770.00 

TOTAL BASE BID - PART A 4,268,770.00$               -$                            4,717,863.10$             

BID ALTERNATE 1

1
STANDARD RADIO READ METER 208 Ea.

850.00$            176,800.00$                   
 $                   386.50  $                   80,392.00 

TOTAL BID PART A - ALTERNATE 1 176,800.00$                  -$                            80,392.00$                   

BID ALTERNATE 2
1 5/8" X 3/4" CELLULAR READ METERS 254 Ea. 1,000.00$         254,000.00$                    $                   351.50  $                   89,281.00 
2 CELLULAR READ SYSTEM (SOFTWARE AND EQUIPMENT) 1 L.S. 5,000.00$         5,000.00$                        $             26,610.00  $                   26,610.00 
3 METER BOX AND LID 46 Ea. 2,000.00$         92,000.00$                      $                   515.00  $                   23,690.00 

TOTAL BID PART A - ALTERNATE 2 351,000.00$                  -$                            139,581.00$                 

4,445,570.00$               4,798,255.10$             

4,619,770.00$               4,857,444.10$             

BASE BID - PART B
1 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. 30,000.00$       30,000.00$                     25,625.00$             25,625.00$               
2 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 18 Ea. 1,000.00$         18,000.00$                     2,100.00$                37,800.00$               
3 POINT REPAIR 95 L.F. 750.00$            71,250.00$                     525.00$                   49,875.00$               
4 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE LINER 14,474 L.F. 80.00$               1,157,920.00$               33.75$                     488,497.50$             
5 SERVICE LATERAL REPAIR 10 Ea. 1,500.00$         15,000.00$                     525.00$                   5,250.00$                  
6 SITE RESTORATION/SEEDING 1 L.S. 5,000.00$         5,000.00$                       4,725.00$                4,725.00$                  
7 SEWER CLEANING AND TV INSPECTION 14,474 L.F. 25.00$               361,850.00$                   2.89$                        41,829.86$               

TOTAL BASE BID - PART B 1,659,020.00$               653,602.36$             -$                               

NA
NA

Red text indicates mathematical error on bid form

2024 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF BURDEN, KANSAS
Wednesday, August 20, 2025

 Engineer's Opinion of Probable 
Cost 

 MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO., LLC  NOWAK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 

TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1 NA

TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 2 NA

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID THIS 
SECTION 

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES
BID BOND YES YES
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NAME OF BIDDER

ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE
 EXTENDED 

PRICE 
UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE 

BASE BID - PART A
1 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. 110,000.00$    110,000.00$                  
2 2” WATERLINE 6,483 L.F. 70.00$              453,810.00$                  
3 4” WATERLINE 9,376 L.F. 90.00$              843,840.00$                  
4 6” WATERLINE 7,564 L.F. 110.00$            832,040.00$                  
5 2” STREET CROSSING 7 Ea. 3,000.00$         21,000.00$                    
6 4” STREET CROSSING 18 Ea. 3,500.00$         63,000.00$                    
7 6” STREET CROSSING 15 Ea. 4,000.00$         60,000.00$                    
8 2” MJ GATE VALVE 7 Ea. 2,100.00$         14,700.00$                    
9 4” MJ GATE VALVE 27 Ea. 2,300.00$         62,100.00$                    
10 6” MJ GATE VALVE 18 Ea. 2,500.00$         45,000.00$                    
11 2-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 10 Ea. 7,000.00$         70,000.00$                    
12 3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 13 Ea. 7,500.00$         97,500.00$                    
13 FLUSHING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 Ea. 3,500.00$         7,000.00$                       
14 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 3 Ea. 1,200.00$         3,600.00$                       
15 ¾” SERVICE LINE (SHORT) 105 Ea. 1,500.00$         157,500.00$                  
16 ¾” SERVICE LINE (LONG) 103 Ea. 3,000.00           309,000.00$                  
17 ¾” SERVICE LINE (EXTRA LENGTH) 9,000 L.F. 60.00                 540,000.00$                  
18 METER BOX AND LID 208 Ea. 2,000.00           416,000.00$                  
19 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (4”) 50 S.Y. 150.00              7,500.00$                       
20 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 150 S.Y. 100.00              15,000.00$                    
21 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 150 S.Y. 200.00              30,000.00$                    
22 4” HIGHWAY CROSSING 2 Ea. 3,500.00           7,000.00$                       
23 6” HIGHWAY CROSSING 2 Ea. 5,000.00           10,000.00$                    
24 4” RAILROAD CROSSING IN EXISTING CASING 1 Ea. 20,000.00         20,000.00$                    
25 6” RAILROAD CROSSING 1 Ea. 25,000.00         25,000.00$                    
26 1” SERVICE LINE 288 L.F. 60.00                 17,280.00$                    
27 2” SERVICE LINE 132 L.F. 75.00                 9,900.00$                       
28 SITE RESTORATION AND SEEDING 1 L.S. 10,000.00         10,000.00$                    
29 2” WATER METER 2 Ea. 3,000.00           6,000.00$                       
30 3” WATER METER AND SERVICE LINE 1 Ea. 5,000.00           5,000.00$                       

TOTAL BASE BID - PART A 4,268,770.00$              -$                           

BID ALTERNATE 1

1
STANDARD RADIO READ METER 208 Ea.

850.00$            176,800.00$                  
TOTAL BID PART A - ALTERNATE 1 176,800.00$                  -$                           -$                               

BID ALTERNATE 2
1 5/8" X 3/4" CELLULAR READ METERS 254 Ea. 1,000.00$         254,000.00$                  
2 CELLULAR READ SYSTEM (SOFTWARE AND EQUIPMENT) 1 L.S. 5,000.00$         5,000.00$                       
3 METER BOX AND LID 46 Ea. 2,000.00$         92,000.00$                    

TOTAL BID PART A - ALTERNATE 2 351,000.00$                  -$                           -$                               

4,445,570.00$              -$                               

4,619,770.00$              -$                               

BASE BID - PART B
1 MOBILIZATION 1 L.S. 30,000.00$      30,000.00$                     $            50,000.00  $                  50,000.00 
2 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 18 Ea. 1,000.00$         18,000.00$                     $               3,600.00  $                  64,800.00 
3 POINT REPAIR 95 L.F. 750.00$            71,250.00$                     $                  800.00  $                  76,000.00 
4 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE LINER 14,474 L.F. 80.00$              1,157,920.00$                $                    33.00  $                477,642.00 
5 SERVICE LATERAL REPAIR 10 Ea. 1,500.00$         15,000.00$                     $                  400.00  $                     4,000.00 
6 SITE RESTORATION/SEEDING 1 L.S. 5,000.00$         5,000.00$                        $               8,000.00  $                     8,000.00 
7 SEWER CLEANING AND TV INSPECTION 14,474 L.F. 25.00$              361,850.00$                   $                       4.75  $                  68,751.50 

TOTAL BASE BID - PART B 1,659,020.00$               -$                           749,193.50$                

NA
NA

Red text indicates mathematical error on bid form

 CONTRACTOR BID INCOMPLETE DUE TO 
NOT BIDDING ALTERNATES 

2024 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF BURDEN, KANSAS
Wednesday, August 20, 2025

 Engineer's Opinion of Probable 
Cost 

 MAYER SPECIALTY SERVICES, 
LLC. 

 TRI-STAR UTILIES, INC. 

BID BOND YES YES

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID 
THIS SECTION 

TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1 NA

TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 2 NA

 CONTRACTOR BID NOT READ DUE TO 
ALL ADDENDA NOT BEING 

ACKNOWLEDGED 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID THIS 
SECTION 

 CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOT TO BID THIS 
SECTION 

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED NO YES
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